Men

o O 0o N o g A 0N =

W W W W W DN D N DN DN DN DN DN DNDN = == === = = -
A W N = O ©W 0O N O a & O N = O ©W 0N O a & O N =

02:09:54
02:10:25
02:13:23
02:13:36
02:13:37
02:14:23
02:15:12
02:17:25
02:18:13
02:19:08
02:20:04
02:20:21
02:20:30
02:21:45
02:21:51
02:25:10
02:26:45
02:27:35
02:28:21
02:28:26
02:28:41
02:29:09
02:29:12
02:29:15
02:29:16
02:29:49
02:30:21
02:30:42
02:30:54
02:31:03
02:31:16
02:31:51
02:31:52
02:32:02

152
201
37
107
49
111

97
130
85
74
19
45
112
109
86
151
20
24
137

165

84
10
187
132
222
11
207
208
110
113
82

Simon
Morgan
Matthew
Karl

Kim
Gavin
Lloyd
Ted
Pete
Neil
Kieran
Matt
Rhys
Tim
Mark
Pete
Darren
Adam
Nicholas
Nigel
Tom
Jack
David
Stephen
Richard
Dave
Mark
Nicholas
Nicholas
Ben

Jon
Shaun
Paul

Harvey

Bailey
Donnelly
Roberts
Gray
Collison
Mulholland
Taggart
Mason
Vale
Northrop
Hodgson
Lockyer

Findlay-Robinson

Ellis
Lamb
Hodges
Kay
Osborne
Barber
Wood
Cringle
Wright
Taylor
Pyke
Houghton
Lund
Roberts
Colburn
Charlesworth
Corkill
Morgan
Godsman
Jones

Lord

Senior
V40
Senior
V45
Senior
V40
V45
Senior
V40
Senior
V40
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior
V40
Senior
Senior
V40
Senior
u23
V50
V50
V50
Senior
V50
u23
V45
Senior
V45
V40
V45

Senior

Mercia Fell Runners
Borrowdale Fell Runners
Calder Valley Fell Runners
Calder Valley Fell Runners
Borrowdale Fell Runners
Calder Valley Fell Runners
Manx Fell Runners
Wharfedale Harriers
Mercia Fell Runners

Dark Peak Fell Runners
Helm Hill Runners

Pudsey And Bramley AC
Dark Peak Fell Runners
Calder Valley Fell Runners
Keswick AC

Dark Peak Fell Runners
Calder Valley Fell Runners
Leeds City AC

Pennine Fell Runners
Helm Hill Runners

Manx Fell Runners
Ambleside AC

Dark Peak Fell Runners
Dark Peak Fell Runners
Pennine Fell Runners
Dark Peak Fell Runners
Borrowdale Fell Runners
Manx Fell Runners
Wharfedale Harriers

Manx Fell Runners

Dark Peak Fell Runners
Calder Valley Fell Runners
Mercia Fell Runners

Black Combe Runners



35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

02:33:49
02:34:16
02:36:41
02:37:13
02:37:29
02:37:32
02:37:42
02:38:56
02:39:03
02:40:18
02:40:43
02:41:20
02:42:15
02:42:32
02:44:02
02:44:38
02:44:39
02:45:45
02:45:52
02:46:15
02:46:34
02:47:02
02:47:30
02:47:44
02:48:28
02:48:42
02:49:18
02:49:21
02:49:52
02:50:19
02:51:01
02:51:04
02:51:26
02:51:36
02:51:49
02:51:53

168

204
138
217
185
153
140
143
114
224
25
27
167
21
78
12
117
42
149
175
116
83
157
73
184
202
155
229
195
200
71
172
31
39
99

Richard
Chris
Paul
Mike

lan
Quentin
Stephen
Tom
Dom
Virgil
Jim
David
Stephen
Todd
Stephen
Steve
Ben
Simon
Robert
Steve
Graham
Carl
Rob
John
Andy
Mike
Antony
John Wyn
Nigel
Steve
Chris
Jason
Tom
Martin
Chris
Adrian

Talbot
Jackson
Cornforth
Robinson
Gale
Harding
Watts
Gomersall
Nurse
Barton
Macgregor
Bagot
Jones
Oates
Smithies
Bell

Grant
Adney
Little
Angus
Furner
Aveyard
Sellors
Young
Thompson
Johnson
Meanwell
Rowley
Maddocks
Sweeney
Donnelly
Hemsley
Williams
Hurst
Roberts

Harvey

Senior
Senior
V50
V45
V50
V50
V50
Senior
V45
V40
V40
Senior
V60
Senior
V45
V50
V65
Senior
Senior
V45
Senior
Senior
V45
Senior
Senior
V55
V40
Senior
Senior
V50
Senior
V45
V40
Senior
Senior

Senior

Ambleside AC
Glossopdale Harriers
Borrowdale Fell Runners
Dark Peak Fell Runners
Manx Fell Runners
Bowland Fell Runners
Pennine Fell Runners
Bingley Harriers & AC
North Leeds Fell Runners
Mercia Fell Runners
Northern AC
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Rhedwyr Eryri

Ambleside AC

Calder Valley Fell Runners
Dark Peak Fell Runners
Harrogate Harriers & AC
Mercia Fell Runners
Dark Peak Fell Runners
Keswick AC

Manx Fell Runners
Mercia Fell Runners
Manx Fell Runners
Harrogate Harriers & AC
Helm Hill Runners
Bowland Fell Runners
Borrowdale Fell Runners
Rhedwyr Eryri

Manx Fell Runners
Bowland Fell Runners
Sale Harriers

Wharfedale Harriers
Manx Fell Runners
Pudsey And Bramley AC
York Knavesmire Harriers

Howgill Harrier



71]02:52:18 206 Brendan Bolland V45 Horwich RMI Harriers
721 02:53:13 29 Paul Clarke V50 Manx Harriers
73 | 02:54:38 104 John Nicoll V40 Keswick AC
741 02:55:09 68 Neil Brewis Senior U/A
75| 02:55:19 7 David Keeling V50 Cheshire Hill Racers
76 | 02:55:56 32 Andy Hauser V55 Holmfirth Harriers
77| 02:55:58 166 Mark Ruscoe Senior Ambleside AC
78 | 02:56:13 18 Tom Mcgaff V60 Cheshire Hill Racers
79| 02:56:20 28 Chris Davies V60 Saddleworth Runners Club
80 | 02:56:23 156 Mark Murphy Senior Manx Fell Runners
81| 02:56:34 69 David Soles V50 Pennine Fell Runners
82| 02:56:47 173 Keith Holmes V60 Dark Peak Fell Runners
83 | 02:57:42 40 Barry Atkinson V55 York Knavesmire Harriers
84 | 02:58:48 145 Edward Harmer V45 Rhedwyr Eryri
85 | 02:59:21 174 Niall Bourke Senior Pudsey And Bramley AC
86 | 03:00:04 190 Neil Brogan Senior U/A
87 | 03:00:44 67 Victor Belshaw V55 Denbigh Harriers
88 | 03:01:37 77 David Sykes V40 Dark Peak Fell Runners
89 | 03:01:38 46 Paul Sheard V50 Manx Fell Runners
90 | 03:01:38 220 Peter Bradley V40 Manx Fell Runners
91 | 03:04:06 170 Jim Tyson V40 Ambleside AC
92| 03:04:14 176 Nick Hewitt V60 Bowland Fell Runners
93 | 03:04:32 41 John Norrey V55 Manx Fell Runners
94 | 03:05:18 38 Emlyn Owen V40 Rhedwyr Eryri
95 | 03:06:16 214 Charlie Whipp Senior Manx Fell Runners
96 | 03:06:56 75 Richard Byers V50 Cheshire Hill Racers
97 | 03:07:33 8 Mark Ellithorn V50 Chorley Athletic And Tri Club
98 | 03:08:07 223 Paul Kinnin V40 Northern AC
99 | 03:08:46 1 Vincent Booth V50 Cheshire Hill Racers
100 | 03:08:49 218 Paul Thomas V40 Manx Fell Runners
101 | 03:09:26 211 Peter Browning V55 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
102 | 03:10:16 34 Craig Jones V45 Rhedwyr Eryri
103 | 03:10:38 189 Christopher Reade V50 Bowland Fell Runners
104 | 03:10:40 216 Chris Reynolds Senior Manx Fell Runners
105 | 03:10:41 108 Tom Loan Senior Keswick AC
106 | 03:10:52 215 lan Goatman Senior Manx Fell Runners



107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142

03:12:05
03:12:10
03:12:54
03:13:29
03:14:58
03:15:12
03:16:48
03:18:02
03:19:07
03:19:24
03:20:19
03:20:50
03:22:37
03:24:06
03:25:19
03:25:31
03:25:42
03:25:54
03:27:27
03:27:36
03:29:32
03:30:48
03:30:54
03:32:00
03:32:48
03:33:15
03:33:42
03:34:00
03:34:19
03:34:35
03:35:30
03:36:26
03:37:09
03:38:17
03:38:47
03:40:47

48
203
35
101
70
115
227

23
225
36
16
81
102
50
43
13
142
44
76
169
212
14
197
80
228
192

144

79
105
221
154
226
210

15

Steve
Brian
Anthony
Samuel
Ron
Jim
David
Andy
Dave
Svetlin
Ali
Stephen
Andrew
Mike
Peter
Neil

Adi
Martin
Mick
David
Adam
Kewin
Adrian
Dave
David
Paul
Grant
Steve
Shaun
Toby
David
Andy
Colin
lan

lan

Roger

Jackson
Horn
Whitehouse
Williams
Rees
Tinnion
Griffin
Watts
Motley
Krastev
Chant
Caley
Wright
Ayers
Ellerton
Birchall
Baker
Shaw
Cooper
Gould
Baird
Kerruish
Dixon
Harvey
Culpan
Rodgers
Dawson
Boom
Hubbard
Sydes
Rice
Corrie
Furner
Lamberton
Callister

Moughtin

V60
V60
V60
Senior
V60
V45
V45
V65
Senior
Senior
V40
Senior
Senior
V55
V65
V45
V50
Senior
V50
V60
V40
Senior
V65
V50
V50
Senior
Senior
V45
V50
V45
V40
V40
u23
Senior
V60
V60

Horwich RMI Harriers
Borrowdale Fell Runners
Totley AC

Dark Peak Fell Runners
Pennine Fell Runners
Mercia Fell Runners

Manx Fell Runners
Cheshire Hill Racers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Manx Fell Runners
Rhedwyr Eryri

Manx Fell Runners

Calder Valley Fell Runners
North Leeds Fell Runners
Bingley Harriers & AC
Manx Fell Runners

Dark Peak Fell Runners
North Leeds Fell Runners
U/A

Mercia Fell Runners
Ambleside AC

Northern AC

U/A

Pennine Fell Runners
Calder Valley Fell Runners
Manx Fell Runners

Manx Fell Runners
Pudsey Pacers

Manx Fell Runners

Calder Valley Fell Runners
Keswick AC

Manx Fell Runners

U/A

U/A

Manx Fell Runners

Manx Fell Runners



Position Time

143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153

03:42:45
03:43:16
03:45:28
03:45:46
03:46:02
03:54:20
03:55:09
04:05:35
04:13:13
04:22:08
04:26:33

Number Forename @ Surname

141
219
100
26
171
196
191
129
47
98
30

Andrew
Brent
Lewis
David
Robert
Steve
Anton
Paul
Les
Roger
John

Davidson
Thomas
Veale
Peach
Taylor
Taggart
Killeen
Trees
Thurston
Ashby
Critchley

Category Club

V45
Senior
V45
V40
V65
V55
V45
V55
V65
V70
V65

Abbey Runners

Manx Fell Runners

IOMVAC

Manx Fell Runners

Pennine Fell Runners

Manx Fell Runners

Manx Fell Runners

Manx Fell Runners

Bishops Stortford Running Club
Pennine Fell Runners

Manx Fell Runners



