## 2015 English Fell Running Championships - Bradda Niarbyl

## Men

Position	Time	Number	Forename	Surname	Category	Club
1	02:09:54	152	Simon	Bailey	Senior	Mercia Fell Runners
2	02:10:25	201	Morgan	Donnelly	V40	Borrowdale Fell Runners
3	02:13:23	37	Matthew	Roberts	Senior	Calder Valley Fell Runners
4	02:13:36	107	Karl	Gray	V45	Calder Valley Fell Runners
5	02:13:37	49	Kim	Collison	Senior	Borrowdale Fell Runners
6	02:14:23	111	Gavin	Mulholland	V40	Calder Valley Fell Runners
7	02:15:12	3	Lloyd	Taggart	V45	Manx Fell Runners
8	02:17:25	97	Ted	Mason	Senior	Wharfedale Harriers
9	02:18:13	130	Pete	Vale	V40	Mercia Fell Runners
10	02:19:08	85	Neil	Northrop	Senior	Dark Peak Fell Runners
11	02:20:04	74	Kieran	Hodgson	V40	Helm Hill Runners
12	02:20:21	19	Matt	Lockyer	Senior	Pudsey And Bramley AC
13	02:20:30	45	Rhys	Findlay-Robinson	Senior	Dark Peak Fell Runners
14	02:21:45	112	Tim	Ellis	Senior	Calder Valley Fell Runners
15	02:21:51	109	Mark	Lamb	Senior	Keswick AC
16	02:25:10	86	Pete	Hodges	Senior	Dark Peak Fell Runners
17	02:26:45	151	Darren	Kay	V40	Calder Valley Fell Runners
18	02:27:35	20	Adam	Osborne	Senior	Leeds City AC
19	02:28:21	24	Nicholas	Barber	Senior	Pennine Fell Runners
20	02:28:26	137	Nigel	Wood	V40	Helm Hill Runners
21	02:28:41	2	Tom	Cringle	Senior	Manx Fell Runners
22	02:29:09	165	Jack	Wright	U23	Ambleside AC
23	02:29:12	6	David	Taylor	V50	Dark Peak Fell Runners
24	02:29:15	84	Stephen	Pyke	V50	Dark Peak Fell Runners
25	02:29:16	10	Richard	Houghton	V50	Pennine Fell Runners
26	02:29:49	187	Dave	Lund	Senior	Dark Peak Fell Runners
27	02:30:21	132	Mark	Roberts	V50	Borrowdale Fell Runners
28	02:30:42	222	Nicholas	Colburn	U23	Manx Fell Runners
29	02:30:54	11	Nicholas	Charlesworth	V45	Wharfedale Harriers
30	02:31:03	207	Ben	Corkill	Senior	Manx Fell Runners
31	02:31:16	208	Jon	Morgan	V45	Dark Peak Fell Runners
32	02:31:51	110	Shaun	Godsman	V40	Calder Valley Fell Runners
33	02:31:52	113	Paul	Jones	V45	Mercia Fell Runners
34	02:32:02	82	Harvey	Lord	Senior	Black Combe Runners

Position	Time	Number	Forename	Surname	Category	Club
35	02:33:49	168	Richard	Talbot	Senior	Ambleside AC
36	02:34:16	9	Chris	Jackson	Senior	Glossopdale Harriers
37	02:36:41	204	Paul	Cornforth	V50	Borrowdale Fell Runners
38	02:37:13	138	Mike	Robinson	V45	Dark Peak Fell Runners
39	02:37:29	217	lan	Gale	V50	Manx Fell Runners
40	02:37:32	185	Quentin	Harding	V50	Bowland Fell Runners
41	02:37:42	153	Stephen	Watts	V50	Pennine Fell Runners
42	02:38:56	140	Tom	Gomersall	Senior	Bingley Harriers & AC
43	02:39:03	143	Dom	Nurse	V45	North Leeds Fell Runners
44	02:40:18	114	Virgil	Barton	V40	Mercia Fell Runners
45	02:40:43	224	Jim	Macgregor	V40	Northern AC
46	02:41:20	25	David	Bagot	Senior	Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
47	02:42:15	27	Stephen	Jones	V60	Rhedwyr Eryri
48	02:42:32	167	Todd	Oates	Senior	Ambleside AC
49	02:44:02	21	Stephen	Smithies	V45	Calder Valley Fell Runners
50	02:44:38	78	Steve	Bell	V50	Dark Peak Fell Runners
51	02:44:39	12	Ben	Grant	V65	Harrogate Harriers & AC
52	02:45:45	117	Simon	Adney	Senior	Mercia Fell Runners
53	02:45:52	42	Robert	Little	Senior	Dark Peak Fell Runners
54	02:46:15	149	Steve	Angus	V45	Keswick AC
55	02:46:34	175	Graham	Furner	Senior	Manx Fell Runners
56	02:47:02	116	Carl	Aveyard	Senior	Mercia Fell Runners
57	02:47:30	83	Rob	Sellors	V45	Manx Fell Runners
58	02:47:44	157	John	Young	Senior	Harrogate Harriers & AC
59	02:48:28	73	Andy	Thompson	Senior	Helm Hill Runners
60	02:48:42	184	Mike	Johnson	V55	Bowland Fell Runners
61	02:49:18	202	Antony	Meanwell	V40	Borrowdale Fell Runners
62	02:49:21	155	John Wyn	Rowley	Senior	Rhedwyr Eryri
63	02:49:52	229	Nigel	Maddocks	Senior	Manx Fell Runners
64	02:50:19	195	Steve	Sweeney	V50	Bowland Fell Runners
65	02:51:01	200	Chris	Donnelly	Senior	Sale Harriers
66	02:51:04	71	Jason	Hemsley	V45	Wharfedale Harriers
67	02:51:26	172	Tom	Williams	V40	Manx Fell Runners
68	02:51:36	31	Martin	Hurst	Senior	Pudsey And Bramley AC
69	02:51:49	39	Chris	Roberts	Senior	York Knavesmire Harriers
70	02:51:53	99	Adrian	Harvey	Senior	Howgill Harrier

Position	Time	Number	Forename	Surname	Category	Club
71	02:52:18	206	Brendan	Bolland	V45	Horwich RMI Harriers
72	02:53:13	29	Paul	Clarke	V50	Manx Harriers
73	02:54:38	104	John	Nicoll	V40	Keswick AC
74	02:55:09	68	Neil	Brewis	Senior	U/A
75	02:55:19	7	David	Keeling	V50	Cheshire Hill Racers
76	02:55:56	32	Andy	Hauser	V55	Holmfirth Harriers
77	02:55:58	166	Mark	Ruscoe	Senior	Ambleside AC
78	02:56:13	18	Tom	Mcgaff	V60	Cheshire Hill Racers
79	02:56:20	28	Chris	Davies	V60	Saddleworth Runners Club
80	02:56:23	156	Mark	Murphy	Senior	Manx Fell Runners
81	02:56:34	69	David	Soles	V50	Pennine Fell Runners
82	02:56:47	173	Keith	Holmes	V60	Dark Peak Fell Runners
83	02:57:42	40	Barry	Atkinson	V55	York Knavesmire Harriers
84	02:58:48	145	Edward	Harmer	V45	Rhedwyr Eryri
85	02:59:21	174	Niall	Bourke	Senior	Pudsey And Bramley AC
86	03:00:04	190	Neil	Brogan	Senior	U/A
87	03:00:44	67	Victor	Belshaw	V55	Denbigh Harriers
88	03:01:37	77	David	Sykes	V40	Dark Peak Fell Runners
89	03:01:38	46	Paul	Sheard	V50	Manx Fell Runners
90	03:01:38	220	Peter	Bradley	V40	Manx Fell Runners
91	03:04:06	170	Jim	Tyson	V40	Ambleside AC
92	03:04:14	176	Nick	Hewitt	V60	Bowland Fell Runners
93	03:04:32	41	John	Norrey	V55	Manx Fell Runners
94	03:05:18	38	Emlyn	Owen	V40	Rhedwyr Eryri
95	03:06:16	214	Charlie	Whipp	Senior	Manx Fell Runners
96	03:06:56	75	Richard	Byers	V50	Cheshire Hill Racers
97	03:07:33	8	Mark	Ellithorn	V50	Chorley Athletic And Tri Club
98	03:08:07	223	Paul	Kinnin	V40	Northern AC
99	03:08:46	1	Vincent	Booth	V50	Cheshire Hill Racers
100	03:08:49	218	Paul	Thomas	V40	Manx Fell Runners
101	03:09:26	211	Peter	Browning	V55	Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
102	03:10:16	34	Craig	Jones	V45	Rhedwyr Eryri
103	03:10:38	189	Christopher	Reade	V50	Bowland Fell Runners
104	03:10:40	216	Chris	Reynolds	Senior	Manx Fell Runners
105	03:10:41	108	Tom	Loan	Senior	Keswick AC
106	03:10:52	215	lan	Goatman	Senior	Manx Fell Runners

Position	Time	Number	Forename	Surname	Category	Club
107	03:12:05	48	Steve	Jackson	V60	Horwich RMI Harriers
108	03:12:10	203	Brian	Horn	V60	Borrowdale Fell Runners
109	03:12:54	35	Anthony	Whitehouse	V60	Totley AC
110	03:13:29	101	Samuel	Williams	Senior	Dark Peak Fell Runners
111	03:14:58	70	Ron	Rees	V60	Pennine Fell Runners
112	03:15:12	115	Jim	Tinnion	V45	Mercia Fell Runners
113	03:16:48	227	David	Griffin	V45	Manx Fell Runners
114	03:18:02	5	Andy	Watts	V65	Cheshire Hill Racers
115	03:19:07	23	Dave	Motley	Senior	Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
116	03:19:24	225	Svetlin	Krastev	Senior	Manx Fell Runners
117	03:20:19	36	Ali	Chant	V40	Rhedwyr Eryri
118	03:20:50	16	Stephen	Caley	Senior	Manx Fell Runners
119	03:22:37	81	Andrew	Wright	Senior	Calder Valley Fell Runners
120	03:24:06	102	Mike	Ayers	V55	North Leeds Fell Runners
121	03:25:19	50	Peter	Ellerton	V65	Bingley Harriers & AC
122	03:25:31	43	Neil	Birchall	V45	Manx Fell Runners
123	03:25:42	13	Adi	Baker	V50	Dark Peak Fell Runners
124	03:25:54	142	Martin	Shaw	Senior	North Leeds Fell Runners
125	03:27:27	44	Mick	Cooper	V50	U/A
126	03:27:36	76	David	Gould	V60	Mercia Fell Runners
127	03:29:32	169	Adam	Baird	V40	Ambleside AC
128	03:30:48	212	Kewin	Kerruish	Senior	Northern AC
129	03:30:54	14	Adrian	Dixon	V65	U/A
130	03:32:00	197	Dave	Harvey	V50	Pennine Fell Runners
131	03:32:48	80	David	Culpan	V50	Calder Valley Fell Runners
132	03:33:15	228	Paul	Rodgers	Senior	Manx Fell Runners
133	03:33:42	192	Grant	Dawson	Senior	Manx Fell Runners
134	03:34:00	4	Steve	Boom	V45	Pudsey Pacers
135	03:34:19	144	Shaun	Hubbard	V50	Manx Fell Runners
136	03:34:35	79	Toby	Sydes	V45	Calder Valley Fell Runners
137	03:35:30	105	David	Rice	V40	Keswick AC
138	03:36:26	221	Andy	Corrie	V40	Manx Fell Runners
139	03:37:09	154	Colin	Furner	U23	U/A
140	03:38:17	226	lan	Lamberton	Senior	U/A
141	03:38:47	210	lan	Callister	V60	Manx Fell Runners
142	03:40:47	15	Roger	Moughtin	V60	Manx Fell Runners

Position	Time	Number	Forename	Surname	Category	Club
143	03:42:45	141	Andrew	Davidson	V45	Abbey Runners
144	03:43:16	219	Brent	Thomas	Senior	Manx Fell Runners
145	03:45:28	100	Lewis	Veale	V45	IOMVAC
146	03:45:46	26	David	Peach	V40	Manx Fell Runners
147	03:46:02	171	Robert	Taylor	V65	Pennine Fell Runners
148	03:54:20	196	Steve	Taggart	V55	Manx Fell Runners
149	03:55:09	191	Anton	Killeen	V45	Manx Fell Runners
150	04:05:35	129	Paul	Trees	V55	Manx Fell Runners
151	04:13:13	47	Les	Thurston	V65	Bishops Stortford Running Club
152	04:22:08	98	Roger	Ashby	V70	Pennine Fell Runners
153	04:26:33	30	John	Critchley	V65	Manx Fell Runners